



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 610/2025**

HERO INVESTCORP PVT LTD AND ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr.
Madhav Ananad and Mr.
Krtin Bhasin, Advs. (thr.
VC) M:9999757185 email:
litigation.kunalkhannaco@g
mail.com

versus

**SHIVANSH LUBE & ANR THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR
SHALEEN GOEL & ANR**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Amit Rao, Adv. for D-1
(thr. VC)
Ms. Anandita Tayal, Adv. for
D-2 (thr. VC)
email:anandita.tayal@gmail.
com

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER
09.09.2025**

%

Regular stenographer is on leave today.

Affidavit of compliance has been filed u/o 39 Rule 3 by the plaintiff, same be taken on record.

Local Commissioner report has been filed by Mr. Anil Saini, vide dairy no. 4132338/2025, same be taken on record.

Both defendants were served on 24.07.2025, via ordinary mode. Ld. counsels for the defendants submits that they haven't received the colour copy of impugned trademark.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that without prejudice to his rights he will supply the same during the course of the day.



Upon filing of written statement, replication be filed in accordance with law.

All the parties are also directed to file the photocopies of their admitted documents as well as joint schedule of the documents.

List of admission-denial/marketing of exhibits on **12.12.2025**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 9, 2025/ss

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)