



\$~29 & 30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(29)

+ **CS(COMM) 609/2025 & I.A. 14655/2025**

HERO INVESTCORP PVT LTD AND ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Madhav Anand, Mr. Krtin Bhasin, Mr. Yashveer Singh, Mr. Udit Sharma & Mr. Kaulik Mitra, Advocates (through VC).

versus

MAYANK SINGHAL TRADING AS MAYANK TRADING COMPANY

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Amit Rao, Advocate along with Defendant-in-Person.

AND

(30)

+ **CS(COMM) 610/2025 & I.A. 14660/2025**

HERO INVESTCORP PVT LTD AND ANRPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr. Madhav Anand, Mr. Krtin Bhasin, Mr. Yashveer Singh, Mr. Udit Sharma & Mr. Kaulik Mitra, Advocates (through VC).

versus

SHIVANSH LUBE & ANR THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR SHALEEN GOEL & ANRDefendants

Through: Ms. Anandita Tayal & Mr. Vidhan Malik, Advocates for Defendant No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA



ORDER
14.10.2025

%

1. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs submits that the pleadings are yet to be completed in these matters.
2. Accordingly, list on 12.12.2025, the date already fixed before the learned Joint Registrar.

TEJAS KARIA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025/ 'A'