



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 610/2025
HERO INVESTCORP PVT LTD AND ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Mr.
Madhav Anand, Mr. Krtin
Bhasin, Mr. Yashveer Singh,
Mr. Udit Sharma & Mr.
Kaulik Mitra, Advs.
(through VC)
(M- 9999757185)

(litigation.kunalkhannaco@gmail.com)

versus

SHIVANSH LUBE & ANR THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR
SHALEEN GOEL & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ashish Sehrawat, Mr.
Kapil Yadav, Ms. Chanchal
& Ms. Shweta Goswami,
Advs. for D-1; Mr. Anunaya
Mehta & Ms. Anandita
Tayal, Advs. for D-2; Mr.
Shaleen Goel, defendant in
person. (M- 9871218273)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)

ORDER

12.12.2025

%

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

List the matter for the purpose fixed on **03.02.2026**.

IA No. 31273/2025 (u/o VIII Rule 1 r/w Section 151 CPC seeking
condonation of delay of 92 days in filing the accompanying
written statement)

Reader a/w

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 12, 2025/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any