



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 610/2025**

HERO INVESTCORP PVT LTD AND ANR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Kunal Khanna, Ms. Priyanshi Gupta, Mr. Aditya Vats Sharma, Mr. Samanyu Bhatnagar, Mr. Anuj Dhar, Mr. Rishabh Gupta & Mr. Kaulik Mitra, Advs. (through VC)

versus

**SHIVANSH LUBE & ANR THROUGH ITS PROPRIETOR
SHALEEN GOEL & ANR**

.....Defendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

**ORDER
18.05.2026**

%

Settlement agreement dated 30.04.2026 has been received from Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre, the matter has been settled.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **26.05.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 18, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)